
#  Colo. Sch. of Mines  -vs- # 24 Mo. Southern St. 
01/30/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Davis, Emily (1)
Loss: Wayne, Taylor (1)
HBP: Wayne, Taylor, Davis, Emily
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Corey Carter First: John Reinhart 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 45F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colo. Sch. of Mines 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Mo. Southern St. 0 1 0 0 3 3 7 11 0

Colo. Sch. of Mines 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ton, Kellan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whipple, Kate PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Romero, Lauren 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
Aragon, Kendall cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rogers, Emily dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Self, Emiaj ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pendowski, Sydney PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzales, Brooke 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Herman, Ryen c 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Bickford, Kylie 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Tsuei, Kiyana PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Whisenand, Sam rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bauer, Katie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wayne, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Church, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 4 0 3 9 6

SH: Whisenand, Sam (2)
SB: Aragon, Kendall (1)
CS: Romero, Lauren (1)
HBP: Bickford, Kylie (1)

Mo. Southern St. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dillon, Bailey lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Nuckolls, Taylor ss 4 2 2 1 0 1 3
Gray, Katie 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    McNulty, Grace PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tinkler, Carsen 3b 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
    Dickey, Cady PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Davis, Avery Sue dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Snider, Micah PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Rolfs, Maddie cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Perry, Emily rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Saggese, Gianna PH 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Gutierrez, Daniela 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hulett, Ashlyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walter, Easton c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pickens, Kiki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 11 5 4 2 9

SH: Walter, Easton (1)
SB: Hulett, Ashlyn (1); Rolfs, Maddie (1); Davis, Avery Sue (1)
HBP: Perry, Emily (1)

Colo. Sch. of Mines IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wayne, Taylor (L, 1) 5.1 9 6 6 3 2 2 0 1 0 23 28 3 9 111
Church, Rylee 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 13
Totals 11 7 7 4 2 2 0 1 0 27 33 3 11 124

Mo. Southern St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pickens, Kiki 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 4 57
Davis, Emily (W, 1) 4.0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 1 0 11 15 3 0 60
Totals 4 1 1 3 9 1 0 1 0 22 28 5 4 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 1st CSM MSS
Ton,Kellan flied out to lf (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Romero,Lauren singled to right center (2-2 FBBKF). 0 0
Aragon,Kendall flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Romero,Lauren out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 1st CSM MSS
Dillon,Bailey grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Nuckolls,Taylor grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Gray,Katie singled up the middle (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Gray,Katie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tinkler,Carsen flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 BSBBF). 0 0

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 2nd CSM MSS
Rogers,Emily grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Self,Emiaj grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Gonzales,Brooke singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BS). 0 0
Herman,Ryen struck out (1-3 FBSS). 0 0

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 2nd CSM MSS
Davis,AverySue singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
Rolfs,Maddie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SKF); Davis,AverySue advanced to second base. 0 0
Perry,Emily hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Gutierrez,Daniela singled to shallow right field (2-2 BKBK); Davis,AverySue advanced to third base;
Perry,Emily advanced to second base. 0 0
Walter,Easton reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Davis,AverySue out at home, p
to c; Perry,Emily advanced to third base; Gutierrez,Daniela advanced to second base. 0 0
Dillon,Bailey singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Perry,Emily scored; Gutierrez,Daniela
advanced to third base; Walter,Easton advanced to second base. 0 1
Nuckolls,Taylor struck out (3-3 BKFBBS). 0 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 3rd CSM MSS
Bickford,Kylie singled up the middle (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Whisenand,Sam sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (2-1 BBF); Bickford,Kylie advanced to second base. 0 1
Ton,Kellan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Bickford,Kylie advanced to third base. 0 1
Romero,Lauren walked (3-2 BBFBFFB); Bickford,Kylie scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Aragon,Kendall singled to short (0-1 F); Romero,Lauren advanced to second base. 1 1
Rogers,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BBSSB); Aragon,Kendall out at second base, ss
to 2b. 1 1

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 3rd CSM MSS
Gray,Katie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Tinkler,Carsen walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 1 1
Davis,AverySue struck out (0-3 KFS). 1 1
Rolfs,Maddie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 4th CSM MSS
MSSU pitching change: Davis,Emily replaces Pickens,Kiki. 1 1
Self,Emiaj struck out (1-3 BKSS). 1 1
Gonzales,Brooke struck out (3-3 BKSBBS). 1 1
Herman,Ryen struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 4th CSM MSS
Perry,Emily grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 1
Gutierrez,Daniela grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 1
Walter,Easton singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 FBKB). 1 1
MSSU substitution: Hulett,Ashlyn pinch running for Walter,Easton. 1 1
Hulett,Ashlyn stole second base. 1 1
Dillon,Bailey grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BKBK). 1 1

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 5th CSM MSS
MSSU substitution: Walter,Easton replaces Hulett,Ashlyn at c, batting 9th. 1 1
Bickford,Kylie hit by pitch (3-2 BFBFFB). 1 1
Whisenand,Sam sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (0-1 F); Bickford,Kylie advanced to second base. 1 1
Ton,Kellan lined out to short (1-1 FB). 1 1
Romero,Lauren struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 1

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 5th CSM MSS
Nuckolls,Taylor singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 1
Gray,Katie flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-2 KF); Nuckolls,Taylor advanced to
second base. 1 1
Tinkler,Carsen singled up the middle (0-0); Nuckolls,Taylor scored from second base; Tinkler,Carsen
advanced to second base on the throw. 1 2
MSSU substitution: Dickey,Cady pinch hitting for Davis,AverySue. 1 2
MSSU substitution: McNulty,Grace pinch running for Tinkler,Carsen. 1 2
Dickey,Cady singled to second base, RBI (2-2 BKBF); McNulty,Grace scored from second base; Dickey,Cady
advanced to second base on the throw. 1 3
MSSU substitution: Davis,AverySue replaces Dickey,Cady at dh, batting 5th. 1 3
Rolfs,Maddie singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BK); Davis,AverySue advanced to third base. 1 3
Rolfs,Maddie stole second base; Davis,AverySue stole home, scored. 1 4
Perry,Emily grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FKFFF). 1 4

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 6th CSM MSS
MSSU substitution: Tinkler,Carsen replaces McNulty,Grace at 3b, batting 4th. 1 4
Aragon,Kendall walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 4
Rogers,Emily struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 1 4
Self,Emiaj popped up to second base (1-2 SKBF). 1 4
Aragon,Kendall stole second base. 1 4
Gonzales,Brooke walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 4
CSM substitution: Pendowski,Sydney pinch running for Gonzales,Brooke. 1 4
Herman,Ryen struck out (0-3 FSFS). 1 4

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 6th CSM MSS
CSM substitution: Gonzales,Brooke replaces Pendowski,Sydney at 1b, batting 6th. 1 4
MSSU substitution: Saggese,Gianna pinch hitting for Gutierrez,Daniela. 1 4
Saggese,Gianna walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Walter,Easton sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-1 F); Saggese,Gianna advanced to second base. 1 4
Saggese,Gianna advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Dillon,Bailey walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
CSM pitching change: Church,Rylee replaces Wayne,Taylor. 1 4
Nuckolls,Taylor singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Saggese,Gianna scored; Dillon,Bailey advanced to
second base. 1 5
Gray,Katie walked (3-1 BBFBB); Dillon,Bailey advanced to third base; Nuckolls,Taylor advanced to second
base. 1 5
Tinkler,Carsen singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Dillon,Bailey scored; Nuckolls,Taylor advanced to third
base; Gray,Katie advanced to second base. 1 6
Davis,AverySue reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-1 K); Nuckolls,Taylor scored; Gray,Katie
out at third base, ss to 3b; Tinkler,Carsen advanced to second base. 1 7
MSSU substitution: Snider,Micah pinch hitting for Rolfs,Maddie. 1 7



Snider,Micah reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Davis,AverySue out at second base, 2b
to ss. 1 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colo. Sch. of Mines - Top of 7th CSM MSS
MSSU substitution: Rolfs,Maddie replaces Snider,Micah at cf, batting 6th. 1 7
MSSU substitution: Gutierrez,Daniela replaces Saggese,Gianna at 2b, batting 8th. 1 7
CSM substitution: Tsuei,Kiyana pinch hitting for Bickford,Kylie. 1 7
Tsuei,Kiyana struck out (0-3 SKS). 1 7
CSM substitution: Bauer,Katie pinch hitting for Whisenand,Sam. 1 7
Bauer,Katie flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 1 7
CSM substitution: Whipple,Kate pinch hitting for Ton,Kellan. 1 7
Whipple,Kate struck out (0-3 SSS). 1 7

Mo. Southern St. - Bottom of 7th CSM MSS


